887,003   887,003   -   887,003   -

Total   887,003   887,003   -   887,003   -

(Un-Audited) (Audited)
December 31, June 30,

2018 2018
4. BANK BALANCES Note

Balances with banks in:
Savings accounts 4.1 558,396   575,068
Current accounts

This represents bank accounts held with different banks. Mark-up rates on these accounts range between 4% - 11%
(June 30, 2018: 4% - 8.25%) per annum.

2,450   2,450
560,846   577,518

4.1

(Un-Audited) (Audited)
December 31, June 30,

2018 2018
5. INVESTMENTS Note

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss account
- Listed equity securiƟes 5.1 3,285,017   5,442,731

3,285,017   5,442,731

--------------- (Rupees in '000) -------------

Carrying
amount as per

IAS 39 as on
June 30, 2018

---------------(Rupees in '000) --------------

---------------------------------------------- Rupees ----------------------------------------------

Carrying amount
on iniƟal adopƟon

of IFRS 9 on July 01,
2018

Effect on July
01, 2018 on

Retained
Earnings

ReclassificaƟons Remeasurements

TEXTILE COMPOSITE

Kohinoor TexƟle Mills Limited -   752,000   -   374,000   378,000   17,040   0.52% 0.51% 0.36%
Nishat (Chunian) Limited -   1,006,000   -   1,006,000   -   -   - - -
Nishat Mills Limited 1,058,600   213,500   -   479,600   792,500.00   100,275   3.05% 2.99% 0.23%

1,058,600   1,971,500   -   1,859,600   1,170,500   117,315   3.57% 3.50%

CEMENT & Material

Cherat Cement Company Limited. -   618,100   -   618,100   -   -   - - -

D G Khan Cement Company Limited -   1,245,000   -   1,245,000   -   -   - - -

Kohat Cement Limited 222,300   128,200   -   350,500   -   -   - - -

Lucky Cement Limited 361,050   288,900   -   339,000   310,950   135,161   4.11% 4.03% 0.10%

Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited -   3,786,000   -   3,786,000   -   -   - - -

Pioneer Cement Limited 488,500   150,000   -   638,500   -   -   - - -

Shabbir Tiles & Ceramics Limited 481,500   335,500   -   817,000   -   -   - - -

1,553,350   6,551,700   -   7,794,100   310,950   135,161   4.11% 4.03%

Name of the Investee Company

------------------------------Number of shares------------------------------  Market value as at
December 31,

2018
(Rupees in '000)

Market value as a percentage of Par value as a
percentage of

issued capital of
the investee

company

 As at July 01, 2018
 Purchases during

the period
 Bonus / Rights

issue
 Sales during the

period
  As at December

31, 2018
Total

Investments Net Assets

Listed equity securiƟes - At fair value through profit or loss
Shares of listed companies - fully paid up ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each unless stated otherwise

115

POWER GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION

Hub Power Company Limited 3,093,400   1,585,500   -   1,970,500   2,708,400   232,354   7.07% 6.93% 0.23%

K-Electric Limited 5,724,500   9,487,500   -   9,060,500   6,151,500   36,540   1.11% 1.09% 0.02%

Nishat Chunian Power Limited -   1,044,500   -   110,000   934,500   21,961   0.67% 0.65% 0.25%

Pakgen Power Limited -   1,570,000   -   502,000   1,068,000   18,199   0.55% 0.54% 0.29%

8,817,900   13,687,500   -   11,643,000   10,862,400   309,053   9.41% 9.22%

ENGINEERING

Amreli Steels Limited 847,200   282,000   -   1,129,200   -   -   - - -
InternaƟonal Industries Limited 251,300   474,500   -   551,200   174,600   26,897   0.82% 0.80% 0.15%
InternaƟonal Steels Limited 587,000   714,300   -   791,800   509,500   33,510   1.02% 1.00% 0.12%
Mughal Iron & Steel Inds Limited 983,165   383,000   -   1,348,000   18,165   735   0.02% 0.02% 0.01%

2,668,665   1,853,800   -   3,820,200   702,265   61,142   1.86% 1.82%

AUTOMOBILE PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Honda Atlas Cars (Pakistan) Limited 104,950   -   -   104,950   -   -   - - -
Indus Motor Company Limited 55,160   2,840   -   58,000   -   -   - - -
Millat Tractors Limited 101,670   3,000   -   104,670   -   -   - - -
Thal Limited 278,650   121,900   -   131,050   269,500   115,254   3.51% 3.44% 0.33%

540,430   127,740   -   398,670   269,500   115,254   3.51% 3.44%

TECHNOLOGY & COMMUNICATION

Systems Limited 629,000   -   -   629,000   -   -   -   -   -

PHARMACEUTICALS

AGP Limited -   721,500   -   303,000   418,500   36,589   1.11% 1.09% 0.01%
The Searle Company Limited 167,984   25,000   1,197   185,000   9,181   2,255   0.07% 0.07% 0.00%

167,984   746,500   1,197   488,000   427,681   38,844   1.18% 1.16%

OIL & GAS EXPLORATION COMPANIES

Mari Petroleum Company Limited 198,960   17,140   18,778   86,120   148,758   183,843   5.60% 5.48% 0.13%
Oil & Gas Development Company Limited 1,919,400   1,029,900   -   1,382,100   1,567,200   200,602   6.11% 5.98% 0.04%

Pakistan Oilfields Limited 448,800   107,550   75,960   364,300   268,010   113,856   3.47% 3.39% 0.11%

Pakistan Petroleum Limited 1,658,600   825,200   240,345   1,240,300   1,483,845   222,072   6.76% 6.62% 0.08%

4,225,760   1,979,790   335,083   3,072,820   3,467,813   720,373   21.93% 21.48%

OIL & GAS MARKETING COMPANIES